AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 9th DAY OF August . 2020 .
REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : 083
LOT: 083 BLOCK :
4M-1290 DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2
CIVIC ADDRESS: 620 Tranquil Stream Private
PURCHASERS: Jennifer Brenda Segal and Marc-Andre Boudreault
VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED
DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: August 25th, 2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement

shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $574,597.17
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $525,764.17
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $529,732.01
SCHEDULE "G" DATED:  September 30th, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B'" DATED:  September 30th, 2020
INSERT: 680 dated: October 26th,2020 in the amount of: $3,072.00
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $577,669.17
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $528,836.17
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $532,450.59
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: October 26th, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: October 26th, 2020
Dated at Ottawa this 26th day of October , 2020

this

Dated at Ottawa

S fl_' day of MG\;O)M“,QA/ s

; ML £
Y il
PURC}(ﬁéR

?\\(M &w«m\*:

PURCHASER

{ ;Q. Z{) ‘(_:‘\

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED (VENDOR)

PER:

REV: September 3, 2020

-



Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation') and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the '""New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

(© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the
Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST ""New Residential Rental

Property Rebate"). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: September 3, 2020



Page 2 of 2

The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of

$532,450.59 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

Signed at Ottawa this 26th day of October : 2020

VALECRAFT HOMES LIMITED

M ot 7

PURCHASER PER:
Nlowonber <. 0090
DATE: 4
PROJECT: DEERFIELD VILLAGE 2 LOT: 083

REV: September 3, 2020



(8] Valecraft

Homes Ltd.

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel
LOCKED BY:

PE 1.213-1

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Deerfield 2 - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Jennifer Brenda Segal and Marc-Andre Boudreault Printed: 26-Oct-20 6:00 pm
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
160 THE STANLEY 2 20-Jul-21
ITEM L e e S e B D G
118 1- - REVISION #1 TO COLOUR SHEET DUE TO DISCONTINUED PLUMBING COLLECTION. Each
NEW COLOUR SHEET DATED OCTOBER 21st, 2020
25229 | Note:
119 1- MAIN BATHROOM - DELETE ITEM #112 RE: SUPPLY AND INSTALL TUB/SHOWER HEAD, | -$585.00 Each
DELTA VERO MONITOR 17 SERIES TUB AND SHOWER TRIM T17453-SS STAINLESS IN MAIN
BATHROOM.
25230 | Note:
120 1- ENSUITE BATH - DELETE ITEM# 111 IN B1A's RE: DELTA VERO SHOWER FAUCET -$712.00 Each
T17253-SS IN BRILLANCE STAINLESS IN ENSUITE BATHROOM
25231 | Note:
121 1- ENSUITE BATH - BATHROOMS - DELTA ARA SHOWER ONLY FAUCET T17267-BL (WITH $ 390.00 Each
104487 H20) WITH 6"" RAINCAN MATTE BLACK
25232 | Note:
122 1- ENSUITE BATH - SUPPLY AND INSTALL DELTA ARA ROMAN TUB TRIM WITH HAND $ 1,317.00 | Each
HELD SHOWER T4767BL, MATTE BLACK FINISH TO BE INSTALLED IN ENSUITE, AS PER
SKETCH.
25233 | Note:
123 2 - ENSUITE BATH - SUPPLY AND INSTALL DELTA ARA SINGLE HANDLE BATHROOM $ 1,086.00
FAUCET, QUANTITY OF 2, 567LF-BLLPU, MATTE BLACK, IN ENSUITE BATHROOM, AS PER
SKETCH.
25234 | Note:
124 1- POWDER ROOM - SUPPLY AND INSTALL DELTA ARA SINGLE HANDLE BATHROOM $ 543.00 Each
FAUCET 567LF-BLLPU, MATTE BLACK, IN POWDER ROOM, AS PER SKETCH.
25235 | Note:
125 1- MAIN BATHROOM - SUPPLY AND INSTALL DELTA ARA SINGLE HANDLE BATHROOM $ 543.00 Each
FAUCET 567LF-BLLPU, MATTE BLACK, IN MAIN BATHROOM, AS PER SKETCH.
25236 | Note: 2l S L/@%/w;( awaun omd 8«(/'@'/;5(@40 @) @ (f/
= 7
126 1- MAIN BATHROOM - SUPPLY AND INSTALL DELTA ARA MONITOR 17 SERIES H20 $ 490.00 Each
KINETIC TUB AND SHOWER TRIM T17467 BL, MATTE BLACK, IN MAIN BATHROOM, AS PER
SKETCH.
25237 | Note:
Sub Total $3,072.00
HST $0.00
Total $3,072.00

Vendor Initials: ((22 Purchaser Initials:

PER:

DATE:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20




(&) Valecraft

Homes Lid.

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Deerfield 2 - Phase 2
PURCHASERS: Jennifer Brenda Segal and Marc-Andre Boudreault

Printed: 26-Oct-20 6:00 pm

HOUSE TYPE
160 THE STANLEY 2

LOT NUMBER
083

CLOSING DATE
20-Jul-21

Payment Summary
Paid By Amount

Total Payment:

( | A
PURCHASER: \( /%/ 26-Oct-2 VENDOR: ‘% f
L

J% jenda Segal DATE
PURCHASER: “& 26-Oct-20 DATE:

PER: Valecraft Homes Limited

arc-Andre Boudreault DATE

PREPARED BY: Nicole Trudel
LOCKED BY:
PE 1.213-2

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

Mevondr T 3090

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

PER:

DATE:




III TARION Limited Use Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentative Occupancy Date - POTL/CEC)

SCHEDULE B

Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due on
Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #17 of the Agreement of

Purchase & Sale. $225.00 + HST= $254.25

Partll All Other Adjustments —to be determined in accordance with the terms of the

Purchase Agreement
These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance due
on Closing, which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the terms of
the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #17 of the Agreement
of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #7 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G” Clause
# 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4, Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #7 of the Agreement
of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at tarion.com. See
chart on page 12 as a guide.

5. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of Purchase

and Sale dated October 26th, 2020

6. Any increase in existing or newly imposed levies, development charges, education development
any impost or other charges imposed by an approving authority or public utility corporation as stated
in Clause # 33 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

Signed at Ottawa , this 2 day of October ,20 ZD.
Purc’haserq/ /

Y ( F
/
Valecraft Homes Limited
N7/

7[ )\(\J\L\m%@ ) Q,ﬁ//z
Per: (7_—

Purchaser

Nevumbor T 9090

Date:

Lot #: 083 Project: Deerfield Village II

POTL TENTATIVE - 2012 Page 11 of 14



@ Delta Faucet

Visit

T17267-BL Ara® Monitor 17 Series
H<sub>2</sub>0kinetic Shower Tri...

Purchas £ AA/\A N

,(ab :x SN

PlanNo. LW\ - 240 .
ﬂw

Model:




‘@ Delta Faucet

T4767-BL Ara® Roman Tub Trim with
Hand Shower : Bath Products ...

Visit




ﬂﬁd?ﬂ“\%#” -1 éf (}4 @
PN |

@ Delta Faucet

Visit
567LF-BLLPU Ara® Single Handle
Bathroom Faucet : Bath Products ...
e O
PlanNo._4AM - [Q40
Lot:.. 065 ‘ ' _ @
Model: ) L :

®urchaser:_




see what Delta can do*

Ara Monitor 17 Series H20kinetic Tub &
Shower Trim

 Model Number: T17467-BL (Ve BLAUC ).

Features & Benefits Smart Features
® H20kinetic Shower technology sculpts water El ADA Compliant
into a unique wave pattern, forming a .‘ H,Okinetic® Technology
powerful drench spray i \WaterSense® Labeled Product
- Giyes you the feeling of more water without € MultiChoice® Universal Valve
using more water @© With Volume Control
® Control volume and water temperature U Monitor
independently with two separate handles for @.Water-Efﬁcient
more refined control of your shower This product meets EPA criteria for WaterSense.
experience

= Monitor pressure balance valve keeps water
temperature within a safe +/-3degrees F

(+/-1.6degrees C), helping to protect you Project: DY V ;Z
from sudden changes in hot or cold water A S
pressure PlanNo.___“tW -390 .

v

Lo S5, =
5 ',.‘ () = G A ¥ > ,

m H20kinetic spray creates a shower with more Model: M S&J’V’w"’ & w’f\\u/

warmth, coverage and intensity Purchaser:_ Vi~ ,ﬂzv\d/\,e / %W p
= Trim kit only, must order MultiChoice TM’%;&/ / ?VM a

Universal Valve separately to complete the (Q - Sl

unit &{ ‘ 1@ 00

(

= ADA Compliant
m \WaterSense labeled shower heads use at

® Spray settings include: H20Kinetic spray




F— 2
N7/
1>
k3

6102/61/L1 ‘Buipesb a)is 0} anp saleA sds)s Jo Jaquin :SJON, "BSIE 100} PaelS aU) Woly AleA Aew eoeds J00j) 9|gESSN [BNJOY "82150U Jnoylim abueyd 0} 10afgns ale sucheoydads pue sjeusjew ‘sueld “3°Q @ '3 ‘sjewixosdde ale suoisuawip |y
‘Buidid |eaiueyosw urejuod 0) palinbal aq Aew (sAemaseyo) speayyng [ejuoziIoy Jo/pue [BdIHA

JOOTd ANNOYD YOOTd LNIN3SvA

JLINSNI DdS TVNQHRO YOOT4 ANOD3IS Hotod
I ZNIHOIDIYNOLG = =
I-E = = 411
j | “:_w_u 3 — L] -
- ] i = \qu 1_|1 | | _ .x.;.m.. // / \ NO0YOY3H 3._\
, — // _ _ 1 : _ /n L] (1| 5§ / Y /
44! WOOHA38 HALSYI il mzwr w r _ Ao _ soo«/mcdwgm
do | LA 1] | | _ v,
0 N L L Jl | _u3ao4 “m ~
un )4 s+ 8
[\ It
- & .I./v
/ HJ \@ Va an
P o LIS TI
i A |—3Linsn3
0N _Afinsna [
_ @) s L# NIHOLIM TVNOILIO ,
el — 1L Ras
— & - AN s == JHINYD ~l— m_ Al
s g T~ B
r HLvVE _wm i) M _ nml _ - m
g _ L L u_.o._ g/ FiE, 5 g —t V3HY "HOIW
¢ | N3HOLIN : <IN 2 || -
i 0 e T
( Q Mm ¢ —‘%w “ﬂNp I %AW m_Hl m_ - \_ e b St
- Al / e
n oul =\
| I | H N
9-21 X l1-g -2 X -8 / \_ Enwmv.m__“»._ﬂ“,_l
€ Wooyazg Z wooda3g —— - < _ WooH SNINIG
\\ \ /_ WOOHY LvY3dd
Le—=
| U 2o | geseranioan | 2 AJTINVALS FHL
Jjneaipnog aipuy-oiep :ieseydind €80 107 b Wbs /12
06Z1-NY ”.OZ Cm_n_ — - ‘P11 SoWoy
[eBa5 epUSIg IofUUST uaseyding ZA0 NS % c-091 13dONW MﬁNHODM@»\/ mmkwm

A/




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART - REVISION #1
Community: DV2 Reg'd Plan #: 4M-1290 ISales Rep: | N. Trudel
Lot No: 083 Civic Address: 620 Tranquil Stream Private
\ / alecraft Purchaser(s): Marc-Andre Boudreault Model Name/#: 160-2 Stanley-2 Reverse
Homes Ltd. Purchaser(s): Jennifer Brenda Segal Closing Date: July 20th, 2021
PLUMBING FIXTURES
ROOM FIXTURE STYLE FINISH STD/UPG#
KITCHEN SINK
Franke Techna Double Bowl Undermount TCX120-29 Stainless Steel 94
FAUCET
Delta Essa Single Handle Pull-Down Kitchen Faucet 9113-BL-DST Matte Black 96
MAIN BATHROOM SINK
American Standard Boxe Undermount 0315.000 White 90
VANITY FAUCET
Delta ARA Single Handle Lavatory Faucet 567 LF-BLLPU Matte Black 125
WATER CLOSET | 4 1crican Standard Studio 2795-004 2 piece Elongated Dual Flush with .
White 110
Soft Close Seat
TUB/SHOWER
Approx. 32" wide x 60" long White 34
TOBSHOWER Delta ARA Monitor 17 Series H20 Kinetic Tub & Shower Trim T17467 BL Matte Black 126
FAUCET with 6" Raincan, matching drain and overflow At bIac
5 PC ENSUITE SINKS
BATHROOM American Standard Boxe Undermount 0315.000 White 2,9,90
VANITY
FAUCETS Delta ARA Single Handle Lavatory Faucet 567LF-BLLPU Matte Black 2,9,123
WATER CLOSET American Standard Studio 2795-004 2 piece Elongated Dual Flush with .
White 110
Soft Close Seat
SHOWER White +
Standard with Zitta Niche 16" x 12" Chrome/Clear Glass 2,9,50,117
+ Polished Stainless
SHOWER ’ . R 5
FAUCET Delta ARA Monitor 17 Seru?s H20 K‘metlc Shower Trim T17267-BL Matte Black 2,9, 121
with 6" Raincan
BATHTUB
Standard White 2,9
BATHTUB
FAUCET Delta ARA Roman Tub Trim with Hand Hand Shower T4767BL Matte Black 2,9,122
POWDER ROOM SINK
American Standard Boxe Undermount 0315.000 White 26,90
SINK FAUCET
Delta ARA Single Handle Lavatory Faucet 567 LF-BLLPU Matte Black 124
WATER CLOSET | 1 erican Standard Studio 2795-004 2 piece Elongated Dual Flush with ,
White 110
Soft Close Seat
BASEMENT/OTHER SINK
BATHROOM N/A N/A N/A
VANITY FAUCET
N/A N/A N/A
WATER CLOSET
N/A N/A N/A
TUB/SHOWER
N/A N/A N/A
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET N/A N/A N/A
NOTE: All fixtures are white as standard Y
/()
Purchaser's Signature(s) : A /y : Date: October 21st, 2020

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

/ L
7

NG, 7

Nor )\ Bowduad

\//
/) /

=

Date:

Date:

October 21st, 2020

November 5, 2020

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
K:\SALES\Sales Legal Docs\Site - Deerfield\Block O\O83\DV2 083 REVISION #1 Interior Colours OCT



